## TENDER NOTICE

Elite Force Police Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa invites sealed tenders based ( ) the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement of Goods, Works & Services Rule ; 2014 from the eligible bidders/firms having previous experience as well ; registered with Income Tax, Sales Tax Department as well as Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority for the financial year 2023-24 for the supply of Stational / Items/Articles. Tenders be addressed to the Deputy Commandant Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. Tenders will be opened on 11<sup>th</sup> August 2023 : 11:00 hours, in the presence of Tender Evaluation Committee and Intending Bidde ; in office of the Deputy Commandant Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawa . Cost of Tender is Rs.1980000/-

2. The specification/Tender documents can be obtained from the office of the Accountant Elite Force Peshawar on the submission of application on the original letter head of the firm on any working day during office hours upto 10<sup>th</sup> Augu 2023.

## The following terms and Conditions will by apply

- i. The offers shall be accepted only with original bidding documents. Photocopies winot be accepted.
- ii. Only registered suppliers, who are on active Taxpayers list (ATL) of FBR, are eligibl to supply goods/services to Government Departments.
- iii. Each firm shall submit a sample at the date of opening of Tender.
- iv. The bidders shall submit earnest money @ 2% of total cost from the account of th firm/bidder/contractor of any scheduled bank in form of Bank Draft with the financial proposals in favour of the Deputy Commandant Elite Force Khybe Pakhtunkhwa. In case of non-acceptance of tenders, the earnest money will b refunded after finalization of tender.
- v. In case of acceptance of tenders, the bidders shall deposit a security @ 10% of th total value of stores in the form of Bank Draft in the name of Deputy Commandan Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and sign the contract agreement with Elite Forc Police Department within 15-days of the issuance of the acceptance letter.
- vi. Items shall be physically inspected by Inspection Committee constituted by th Competent Authority and thereafter operationally tested. Items not found accordin to the standard specifications, will be rejected at the cost of Contractor and may als be result in forfeiture of security or black listing of the firm etc.
- vii. Rates quoted would be considered only if the same are in Pak Rupees and inclusiv of all taxes/duties/charges/and inclusive of packing/freight till delivery. Rates sha be valid upto 30.06.2024.

## viii. Conditional Tender/applications will not be entertained.

- ix. All taxes will be deducted as per the government policy.
- x. The procuring entity will have the right to reject all bids or proposals at any timprior to the acceptance of bidders proposal. The procuring entity shall upon reques communicate the grounds for rejection of bid or proposal to any contractor o consultant who submitted a bid or proposal.
- Supply should be completed within 03 weeks from the date of Supply order/contract agreement if the supplier failed to do so the competent authority is authorized to impose penalty on the supplier under KPPRA Rules i.e, Fine or Black Listing etc.

sia

Samples of all toners (whether Genuine or not) shall be examined/approved by

xii.

Directed I.T CPO.

(IRFAN TARIQ) PSP Deputy Commandant, Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.